
CORRIGENDUM 

ANNUAL OPERATION & MAINTAINANCE CONTRACT FOR 02 NOS CHILLERS 100 
TR EACH WITH ALL WALL MOUNTED & FLOOR STANDING AIRCONDITIONING 

UNITS INSTALLED AT NBP ALAMGIR ROAD BUILDING, TARIQ ROAD, 
(INCLUDING AITEMAAD ISLAMIC BANKING BRANCH) KARACHI. 

 
With reference to Tender NBP ID No-NT-03/10/2020-1 dated: 10-03-2020 and PPRA Ref No- 
TS417486E Dated: 10-03-2020, The Tender of above said work is postponed due to present 
Critical situation of country (Corona Virus COVID-19) pandemic. The New date will be 
announced accordingly as per PPRA rules.  
 
All the other terms remains same. 
 
 
(Aurangzeb Ahmed Shaikh)) 
SVP/Divisional Head (Engineering)  
LSG NBP Head office I.I.Chundrigar Road 
Karachi 
021- 99220227 
 


